The crux of the charge under the statement of imputation of misconduct 
and jnisbehavior frmed'against Sri Prafulla Bordoloi Sr. TOA(G), working in 
TA counter-I at the relevant period under TDM; Jorhat is that he has 
received 24 (Twenty four) Nos. of dishonoured cheques amounting to a sum 
of Rs. 10,53,307.00/= (Rs. TenLac fifty three thousand three hundred seven) 
only and kept them under his custody for more than one year after it was 
received time to time from the Bank.without reporting the matter to his higher 
authority and ho action for prcessing the dishonoured cheque was initiated 
by him as reqiiid.

[...]

1965 and rules. 145 and 147 of If 113 Vol. - V and Rule 1 10 (b) of II II) Vol. - 1. 

Shri Prafuila I3ordoloi, while functioning as Sr. TOA (C) apd working in 
TRA cpunter No. I has received twenty four (24) numbers of dishonouted chequs 
amointing to Rs. 10,53,307.0() (Rupees ten lacs fifty three thousand three hundred 
seven) only and kc1)t tiiidcr IllS custody without prOl)Cr authority for more than a year 

which cause a loss of re VCIILIC tio,n ihc ('jovi: exchequer. 

I 	 H 	H 

Iii I cply to chii gc shu I 'hs i Pi fiil I i l3oi doloi udin i itcd to have ct)t the 

tlIMhiUii mi cd chuitic iii his cii I4 dy us i doui inçiitiii y cvidcncc of dCfiuil I ing